
 Communique #41
 Results

Master Men - Scratch Race Qualifier - 20 Laps (5 KM)
Qualification rule: Top 12 riders will advance to the final

Dossard
BIB

NOM Prenom
NAME

Pays
NAT

Rang
RANK

120 75000KURZAWINSKI Krzysztof CAN MISSISSAUGA ON
KURZAWINSKI COACH -1

136 76280TRAINI Enrico CAN TORONTO ON
RAPHA CYCLING CLUB2

374 76134WRIGHT Gary CAN OAKVILLE ON
NCCH P/B DEC EXPRESS3

139 50148ATKINS Brent CAN GATINEAU QC
WHEELERS4

397 76108FIREK Chris CAN MISSISSAUGA ON
RACER SPORTIF/MATTAM5

117 76366CUMMINGS Killian CAN LONDON ON
KALLISTO-FCV P/B TOY6

140 76117MCKEE Steve CAN HAMILTON ON
WHEELS OF BLOOR/GRAY7

122 76498BOYLE Marcus CAN TORONTO ON
LAPDOGS8

396 76076PALMA Mark CAN BURLINGTON ON
NCCH P/B DEC EXPRESS9

124 76497KOOPS Derek CAN MISSISSAUGA ON
MIDWEEK CYCLING CLUB10

102 76829SMIT Tristan CAN KESWICK ON
B1 EVO CYCLING11

119 756290MACMILLAN Campbell CAN OAKVILLE  ON
KURZAWINSKI COACH - 12

103 76386DAVIES Jamie CAN RICHMOND HILL ON
B1 EVO CYCLING13

105 76318ENNS David CAN HAMILTON ON
CYCLEPATH OAKVILLE R14

118 76183GANTLEY Jim IRL MISSISSAUGA ON
KURZAWINSKI COACH - 15

137 235538BURKHOLDER Gary USA CLEVELAND OH
SNAKEBITE RACING16

375 76064DOBLE Mike CAN BARRIE ON
NEWMARKET EAGLES CC17

109 76463DEABREU Stephen Michael GUY OSHAWA ON
FULL THROTTLE CC DNF

Heat 1 Time:
Speed:

7:01.154
42.740 km/h

17 Starters per heat

Veloresults, by Broder's SkunkwarePage 1 of 2 2015-03-27 9:26:17 PM



 Communique #41
 Results

Master Men - Scratch Race Qualifier - 20 Laps (5 KM)
Qualification rule: Top 12 riders will advance to the final

Dossard
BIB

NOM Prenom
NAME

Pays
NAT

Rang
RANK

125 103CORMIER Charles CAN DIEPPE NB
MIKE'S BIKE SHOP1 1 lap(s)

400 76047BEIT Paul CAN ANCASTER  ON
NCCH P/B DEC EXPRESS2

112 76050BAUER Steve CAN ST. CATHARINES ON
INDEPENDENT3

398 184529CURTIS Eric USA KENMORE NY
PROJEKT4

138 76555GOVEIA Mark CAN ST. CATHARINES ON
ST. CATHARINES CYCLI5

123 76387FRONER Richard CAN TORONTO ON
LAPDOGS6

108 76053ABBEY Garnett CAN BURLINGTON ON
ERACE CANCER7

107 76726TRISCHUK William CAN TORONTO ON
D'ORNELLAS CYCLING C8

106 76406ARMSTRONG Neil CAN WELLAND ON
CYCLE-SMART GRASSROO9

373 76161FORD Matthew GBR TORONTO ON
RACER SPORTIF/MATTAM10

104 76181CASHIN Brian CAN BARRIE ON
BARRIE/SIMCOE CYCLIN11

114 76492GULATI Mandeep CAN MILTON ON
INDEPENDENT12

376 76069HOPPER Mark CAN WOODBRIDGE ON
NEWMARKET EAGLES CC13

101 6415VALENTI Jason CAN BRAMPTON ON
B1 EVO CYCLING DNS

116 76210CHAPMAN Fraser CAN TORONTO ON
MORNING GLORY CYCLIN DNS

141 76869DOUGLAS Jeff CAN TORONTO ON
WHEELS OF BLOOR/GRAY DNS

126 76255NISHMAN Rob CAN NEWMARKET ON
MORNING GLORY CYCLIN DNS

Heat 2 Time:
Speed:

6:53.822
43.497 km/h

Approved by
 the College of Commissaires

17 Starters per heat

Veloresults, by Broder's SkunkwarePage 2 of 2 2015-03-27 9:26:18 PM



 Communique #90
 Results

Master Men - Scratch Race - FINAL - 20 Laps (5 KM)

Dossard
BIB

NOM Prenom
NAME

Pays
NAT

Rang
RANK

120 75000KURZAWINSKI Krzysztof CAN MISSISSAUGA ON
KURZAWINSKI COACH -1

397 76108FIREK Chris CAN MISSISSAUGA ON
RACER SPORTIF/MATTAM2

140 76117MCKEE Steve CAN HAMILTON ON
WHEELS OF BLOOR/GRAY3

112 76050BAUER Steve CAN ST. CATHARINES ON
INDEPENDENT4

117 76366CUMMINGS Killian CAN LONDON ON
KALLISTO-FCV P/B TOY5

136 76280TRAINI Enrico CAN TORONTO ON
RAPHA CYCLING CLUB6

396 76076PALMA Mark CAN BURLINGTON ON
NCCH P/B DEC EXPRESS7

400 76047BEIT Paul CAN ANCASTER  ON
NCCH P/B DEC EXPRESS8

139 50148ATKINS Brent CAN GATINEAU QC
WHEELERS9

108 76053ABBEY Garnett CAN BURLINGTON ON
ERACE CANCER10

123 76387FRONER Richard CAN TORONTO ON
LAPDOGS11

374 76134WRIGHT Gary CAN OAKVILLE ON
NCCH P/B DEC EXPRESS12

119 756290MACMILLAN Campbell CAN OAKVILLE  ON
KURZAWINSKI COACH - 13

373 76161FORD Matthew GBR TORONTO ON
RACER SPORTIF/MATTAM14

125 103CORMIER Charles CAN DIEPPE NB
MIKE'S BIKE SHOP15

102 76829SMIT Tristan CAN KESWICK ON
B1 EVO CYCLING16

106 76406ARMSTRONG Neil CAN WELLAND ON
CYCLE-SMART GRASSROO17

138 76555GOVEIA Mark CAN ST. CATHARINES ON
ST. CATHARINES CYCLI18

124 76497KOOPS Derek CAN MISSISSAUGA ON
MIDWEEK CYCLING CLUB19

Heat 1 Time:
Speed:

24 Starters

Veloresults, by Broder's SkunkwarePage 1 of 2 2015-03-28 8:52:08 PM



 Communique #90
 Results

Master Men - Scratch Race - FINAL - 20 Laps (5 KM)

Dossard
BIB

NOM Prenom
NAME

Pays
NAT

Rang
RANK

104 76181CASHIN Brian CAN BARRIE ON
BARRIE/SIMCOE CYCLIN20 -1 lap(s)

398 184529CURTIS Eric USA KENMORE NY
PROJEKT21 -1 lap(s)

114 76492GULATI Mandeep CAN MILTON ON
INDEPENDENT22 -2 lap(s)

107 76726TRISCHUK William CAN TORONTO ON
D'ORNELLAS CYCLING C DNF

122 76498BOYLE Marcus CAN TORONTO ON
LAPDOGS DNS

Approved by
 the College of Commissaires

24 Starters

Veloresults, by Broder's SkunkwarePage 2 of 2 2015-03-28 8:52:09 PM



 Communique #87
 Results

Women -  Scratch Race - FINAL - 30 Laps (7.5 KM)
All women compete in same heat over same distance (7.5 KM)

Tech Guide: Women - 10 KM; Master/Jr Women - 7.5 KM
Dossard

BIB
NOM Prenom
NAME

Pays
NAT

Rang
RANK

70 74075VERMEULEN Candice CAN LINCOLN ON
KALLISTO-FCV P/B TOY1

73 76068MASON Sarah CAN LONDON ON
RISE RACING2

290 76580DESOUSA Naomi CAN ANCASTER ON
INDEPENDENT3

295 76065VAN YZENDOORN Ali CAN ORILLIA ON
KALLISTO-FCV P/B TOY4

297 76154BELL Amelia CAN DUNDAS ON
NCCH P/B DEC EXPRESS5

291 76101CRESWICKE Charlotte CAN TOTTENHAM ON
KALLISTO-FCV P/B TOY6

300 77294BRADLEY Julia CAN WOODBRIDGE ON
RISE RACING P/B CYCL7

74 404346FRANKEMOLLE Anneke NED CLEVELAND OH
VELOFEMME-LITZLER8

142 76407ARMSTRONG Aly CAN WELLAND ON
CYCLE-SMART GRASSROO9

298 76163LOWRY Hillary CAN ANCASTER ON
NCCH P/B DEC EXPRESS10

299 76164BLACK Ainsley CAN JERSEYVILLE ON
NCCH P/B DEC EXPRESS11

293 76517NORDEMANN-DA SILVA Andrea CAN LONDON ON
KALLISTO-FCV P/B TOY12

145 76184ULRICH Lisa CAN WATERDOWN ON
NCCH P/B DEC EXPRESS13

294 76485MCDONALD Emily CAN HAMILTON ON
KALLISTO-FCV P/B TOY14 -1 lap(s)

144 77101DESYLVA Aubrie CAN TORONTO ON
INDEPENDENT15 -2 lap(s)

296 76167LEE Lara CAN ANCASTER ON
NCCH P/B DEC EXPRESS DNF

71 76385RASMUSSEN MCKEE Lesley CAN MILTON ON
RACER SPORTIF/MATTAM DNS

292 76199KRIARAKIS Kassandra CAN TOTTENHAM ON
KALLISTO-FCV P/B TOY DNS

Heat 1 Time:
Speed:

18 Starters

Veloresults, by Broder's SkunkwarePage 1 of 2 2015-03-28 8:21:51 PM



 Communique #91
 Results

Men -  Scratch Race - FINAL - 30 Laps (7.5 KM)

Dossard
BIB

NOM Prenom
NAME

Pays
NAT

Rang
RANK

63 76113VEAL Ed CAN QUEENSVILLE ON
REAL DEAL/ GEARS P/B1 1 lap(s)

60 76096FOTHERGILL Simon CAN HAMILTON ON
NCCH P/B DEC EXPRESS2 1 lap(s)

59 76690RUPES Martin CAN TORONTO ON
NCCH P/B DEC EXPRESS3 1 lap(s)

62 76523LALIBERTE Scott CAN MILTON ON
RACER SPORTIF/MATTAM4 1 lap(s)

57 76336THOMAS Aaron CAN PICKERING ON
NCCH P/B DEC EXPRESS5

68 76394OPACIC Ozren CAN BURLINGTON ON6
66 308579DA SILVA Andrew USA BROOKLYN NY

SOMMERVILLE SPORTS -7
48 77124MALKOC Ugurtan CAN TORONTO ON

D'ORNELLAS CYCLING C8
55 280299CORMIER Michael USA BUFFALO NY

LEGACI CYCLING9
58 76258ETZL Brandon CAN ST. CATHARINES ON

NCCH P/B DEC EXPRESS10
61 76054ORTON James CAN HAMILTON ON

NCCH P/B DEC EXPRESS11
65 345160KNOPOV Ros USA BROOKLYN NY

SOMMERVILLE SPORTS -12
50 76566FREELAND Chris CAN TORONTO ON

JET FUEL COFFEE13
54 50510SCHESKE Todd USA ROCHESTER NY

LEGACI CYCLING14
49 770033LOWRY Thomas CAN MILTON ON

INDEPENDENT DNF
52 314038GARRISON Keith USA BROOKLYN NY

KING KOG DNF
67 CANCORNEL Logan CAN ELGINBURG

76490 DNF
56 76727O'BRIEN Shane CAN TORONTO ON

MIDWEEK CYCLING CLUB DNF-1 lap(s)
53 76335DUNBAR Chris CAN TORONTO ON

LAPDOGS DNS

Heat 1 Time:
Speed:

18 Starters

Veloresults, by Broder's SkunkwarePage 1 of 2 2015-03-28 9:01:17 PM




